
New Hampshire (1-1) -vs- Rhode Island (0-2)
02/10/2026 at Smithfield, R.I. (Beirne Stadium)

 
 

 
 
New Hampshire Goals: Boland, Libby (4); Keys, Makayla (2); O'Rourke, Kate (2); Pavuk, Rose (1) 
Assists: Boudreau, Piper (1); Boland, Libby (1) 
 
Rhode Island Goals: Basuel, Caralie (3); Jackson, Kyndall (2); Shield, Celie (1); Dunn, Calli (1); Dellecave, Caitlin (1) 
Assists: Dellecave, Caitlin (2); Shield, Celie (1); Cumins, Kate (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Beirne Stadium
Penalties: Shield, Celie 1st/09:27; Fagan, Erin 1st/07:10; Timpanaro, MJ 1st/03:46; de Matteis, Eva 2nd/13:29; Zwack, Sarah 2nd/04:11;
Shield, Celie 2nd/03:07; Kirk, Carolyn 3rd/08:22; Basuel, Caralie 4th/01:39; Dunn, Calli 4th/00:41; Basuel, Caralie 5th/04:55
Officials: Reta Brown; Jennifer Frapwell; Betsy Bartlett

Date: 02/10/2026
Attendance: 12

Score 1 2 3 4 5 Total
New Hampshire 3 1 1 3 1 9
Rhode Island 2 0 3 3 0 8

Shots 1 2 3 4 5 Total
New Hampshire 6 2 6 5 1 20
Rhode Island 7 4 8 6 0 25

Shots On Goal
New Hampshire 5 2 5 4 1 17
Rhode Island 4 2 4 3 0 13

Saves
New Hampshire 2 2 1 0 0 5
Rhode Island 2 1 4 1 0 8

Turnovers
New Hampshire 5 2 2 3 0 12
Rhode Island 4 3 1 2 0 10

Clears 1 2 3 4 5 Total
New Hampshire 2-4 4-4 2-3 2-2 0-0 10-13
Rhode Island 2-2 4-4 4-4 3-3 0-0 13-13

Ground Balls
New Hampshire 3 2 4 1 0 10
Rhode Island 5 4 4 4 0 17

Draw Controls
New Hampshire 3 0 3 3 1 10
Rhode Island 3 1 2 2 0 8

Free-Position Shots
New Hampshire 0 0 2 0 0 2
Rhode Island 2 2 3 1 0 8

Fouls
New Hampshire 2 2 3 1 0 8
Rhode Island 1 1 2 0 0 4



New Hampshire 9

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
M 2 Kennedy, Emma 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D 4 Kenny, Paige 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
A 5 Zwack, Sarah 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 2 0
D 7 Donovan, Kendall 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
A 9 Worontzoff, Kierstin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
A 10 Lombardi, Anna 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0
D 11 True, Delaney 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
A 14 Boudreau, Piper 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
A 15 de Matteis, Eva 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0
A 18 Collins, Charlize 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
A 20 Gronda, Julia 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 1 0
M 22 Keys, Makayla 2 0 2 4 0 0 0 0 0-1 0
A 24 Torr, Katie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
A 25 Fagan, Erin 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2
M 27 Crater, Emma 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
D 30 Pavuk, Clara 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
M 34 Gialto, Mia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
M 35 Pavuk, Rose 1 0 1 4 0 2 0 2 0
M 36 Boland, Libby 4 1 5 5 3 3 0 1 0
A 37 O'Rourke, Kate 2 0 2 3 1 1 0 0 1-1 0

Totals 9 2 11 20 10 12 3 10 1-2 8

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
27 Crater, Emma 65 8 5



Rhode Island 8

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
DEFE
NDER 1 Iler, Madison 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DEFE
NDER 3 Baldwin, Sanaa 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0
ATTA
CKER 4 Basuel, Caralie 3 0 3 9 2 1 0 2 0-3 0
ATTA
CKER 6 McHugh, Danielle 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ATTA
CKER 7 Kirk, Carolyn 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
MIDFI
ELDE
R 9 Timpanaro, MJ 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 5 0-1 0
ATTA
CKER 10 Carpenter, Ashlyn 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
MIDFI
ELDE
R 12 Shield, Celie 1 1 2 1 1 0 1 1 1-1 0
DEFE
NDER 13 Au, Makayla 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
MIDFI
ELDE
R 14 Dunn, Calli 1 0 1 3 2 0 1 0 0-2 2
DEFE
NDER 15 Gill, Izze 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0
MIDFI
ELDE
R 20 Pauline, Ella 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
MIDFI
ELDE
R 25 Jackson, Kyndall 2 0 2 3 1 0 1 0 0
ATTA
CKER 32 Dellecave, Caitlin 1 2 3 3 1 4 0 0 0-1 0
ATTA
CKER 34 Cumins, Kate 0 1 1 3 1 0 0 0 0
DEFE
NDER 35 Wymes, Charlotte 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
GOAL
KEEP
ER 36 Phelps, Casey 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
MIDFI
ELDE
R 44 Lockwood, Zoe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 8 4 12 25 17 10 5 8 1-8 4

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
36 Phelps, Casey 65 9 8



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By UNH URI
1st 14:21 Pavuk, Rose Boland, Libby 1 0
1st 13:26 Keys, Makayla Unassisted 2 0
1st 10:04 Basuel, Caralie Dellecave, Caitlin 2 1
1st 09:02 Boland, Libby (UP) Unassisted 3 1
1st 06:01 Shield, Celie Unassisted 3 2
2nd 05:30 Boland, Libby Unassisted 4 2
3rd 07:15 O'Rourke, Kate (UP) Unassisted 5 2
3rd 04:29 Basuel, Caralie Dellecave, Caitlin 5 3
3rd 03:15 Dunn, Calli Cumins, Kate 5 4
3rd 02:26 Dellecave, Caitlin Shield, Celie 5 5
4th 14:03 O'Rourke, Kate Unassisted 6 5
4th 09:49 Jackson, Kyndall Unassisted 6 6
4th 08:29 Boland, Libby Unassisted 7 6
4th 07:28 Boland, Libby Unassisted 8 6
4th 03:25 Jackson, Kyndall Unassisted 8 7
4th 00:03 Basuel, Caralie (DN) Unassisted 8 8
5th 03:51 Keys, Makayla (UP) Boudreau, Piper 9 8

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 09:27 URI Shield, Celie Green Card
1st 07:10 UNH Fagan, Erin Green Card
1st 03:46 URI Timpanaro, MJ Green Card
2nd 13:29 UNH de Matteis, Eva Green Card
2nd 04:11 UNH Zwack, Sarah Yellow Card
2nd 03:07 URI Shield, Celie Green Card
3rd 08:22 URI Kirk, Carolyn Green Card
4th 01:39 URI Basuel, Caralie Green Card
4th 00:41 URI Dunn, Calli Green Card
5th 04:55 URI Basuel, Caralie Green Card



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play

15:00

UNH Starters: Kenny, Paige; Zwack, Sarah; Donovan, Kendall; Worontzoff, Kierstin; True, Delaney; de Matteis, Eva;
Keys, Makayla; Fagan, Erin; Crater, Emma; Pavuk, Clara; Pavuk, Rose; Boland, Libby. URI Starters: Baldwin, Sanaa;
Basuel, Caralie; Timpanaro, MJ; Shield, Celie; Au, Makayla; Gill, Izze; Jackson, Kyndall; Dellecave, Caitlin; Cumins,
Kate; Wymes, Charlotte; Phelps, Casey; Lockwood, Zoe; UNH Keeper: Crater, Emma. URI Keeper: Phelps, Casey.

15:00 Start of Quarter 1
14:53 UNH Draw control by UNH Fagan, Erin
14:21 UNH GOAL by UNH Pavuk, Rose (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Boland, Libby

New Hampshire 1, Rhode Island 0
14:08 UNH Draw control by UNH Pavuk, Rose
13:26 UNH GOAL by UNH Keys, Makayla

New Hampshire 2, Rhode Island 0
13:24 UNH Draw control by UNH Zwack, Sarah
12:57 UNH Turnover by UNH Boland, Libby (caused by Baldwin, Sanaa).
12:50 URI Ground ball pickup by URI Baldwin, Sanaa
12:43 URI Clear attempt by URI good.
12:24 URI Turnover by URI Carpenter, Ashlyn
12:17 UNH Turnover by UNH Donovan, Kendall
12:12 URI Ground ball pickup by URI Basuel, Caralie
12:09 URI Shot by URI Basuel, Caralie, SAVE by Crater, Emma
12:03 UNH Clear attempt by UNH good.
11:39 UNH Shot by UNH Boland, Libby HIGH
11:21 UNH Turnover by UNH Boland, Libby
11:17 URI Ground ball pickup by URI Baldwin, Sanaa
11:12 URI Clear attempt by URI good.
10:04 URI GOAL by URI Basuel, Caralie, Assist by Dellecave, Caitlin

New Hampshire 2, Rhode Island 1
09:59 URI Draw control by URI Timpanaro, MJ
09:36 URI Turnover by URI Gill, Izze (caused by de Matteis, Eva).
09:32 UNH Ground ball pickup by UNH Gronda, Julia
09:27 URI Green card on URI Shield, Celie
09:02 UNH Shot by UNH de Matteis, Eva, SAVE by Phelps, Casey
09:02 UNH Ground ball pickup by UNH Boland, Libby
09:02 UNH GOAL by UNH Boland, Libby (MAN-UP)

New Hampshire 3, Rhode Island 1
08:59 URI Draw control by URI Timpanaro, MJ
08:11 URI Shot by URI Basuel, Caralie HIT POST
08:03 URI Ground ball pickup by URI Cumins, Kate
07:55 URI Turnover by URI Carpenter, Ashlyn
07:44 UNH Clear attempt by UNH failed.
07:30 UNH Turnover by UNH True, Delaney
07:10 UNH Green card on UNH Fagan, Erin
06:52 URI Shot by URI Basuel, Caralie HIGH
06:10 UNH Foul on UNH Kenny, Paige
06:06 URI Free Position attempt by URI
06:01 URI GOAL by URI Shield, Celie {Free Position Shot}  (FPGOAL)

New Hampshire 3, Rhode Island 2
05:58 URI Draw control by URI Timpanaro, MJ
04:34 UNH Foul on UNH True, Delaney
04:32 URI Free Position attempt by URI
04:11 URI Shot by URI Basuel, Caralie {Free Position Shot} , SAVE by Crater, Emma
03:46 URI Green card on URI Timpanaro, MJ
03:40 UNH Clear attempt by UNH failed.
03:35 UNH Turnover by UNH Zwack, Sarah
02:32 URI Shot by URI Kirk, Carolyn WIDE
02:18 URI Ground ball pickup by URI Dunn, Calli
01:11 URI Timeout by URI
00:55 URI Turnover by URI Dellecave, Caitlin
00:51 UNH Ground ball pickup by UNH Boland, Libby
00:48 UNH Clear attempt by UNH good.



00:19 UNH Shot by UNH Lombardi, Anna, SAVE by Phelps, Casey
00:12 URI Foul on URI Au, Makayla
00:12 UNH Free Position attempt by UNH
00:00 End of Quarter 1
15:00 Start of Quarter 2
14:38 UNH Turnover by UNH de Matteis, Eva
14:18 URI Clear attempt by URI good.
13:29 UNH Green card on UNH de Matteis, Eva
13:06 URI Turnover by URI Dellecave, Caitlin
13:01 UNH Ground ball pickup by UNH Gronda, Julia
12:59 UNH Clear attempt by UNH good.
11:41 URI Foul on URI Dunn, Calli
11:03 UNH 30-second clock violation by UNH
10:54 URI Clear attempt by URI good.
10:04 URI Turnover by URI Timpanaro, MJ
09:49 UNH Clear attempt by UNH good.
09:26 UNH Turnover by UNH Pavuk, Rose (caused by Jackson, Kyndall).
09:22 URI Ground ball pickup by URI Wymes, Charlotte
09:19 URI Clear attempt by URI good.
08:03 URI Ground ball pickup by URI Jackson, Kyndall
07:03 UNH Foul on UNH Kenny, Paige
07:01 URI Free Position attempt by URI
06:56 URI Shot by URI Dunn, Calli WIDE {Free Position Shot}
06:34 URI Turnover by URI Dellecave, Caitlin (caused by Fagan, Erin).
06:26 UNH Ground ball pickup by UNH Zwack, Sarah
06:25 UNH Clear attempt by UNH good.
05:30 UNH GOAL by UNH Boland, Libby

New Hampshire 4, Rhode Island 2
05:27 URI Draw control by URI Timpanaro, MJ
04:11 UNH Yellow card on UNH Zwack, Sarah (PLAYER: 0/TEAM: 0/releasable)
04:11 URI Free Position attempt by URI
03:36 UNH Foul on UNH Worontzoff, Kierstin
03:36 URI Free Position attempt by URI
03:36 URI Shot by URI Basuel, Caralie HIGH {Free Position Shot}
03:07 URI Green card on URI Shield, Celie
03:07 UNH Clear attempt by UNH good.
02:01 UNH Shot by UNH Gronda, Julia, SAVE by Phelps, Casey
01:54 URI Ground ball pickup by URI Wymes, Charlotte
01:52 URI Clear attempt by URI good.
00:47 URI Shot by URI Cumins, Kate, SAVE by Crater, Emma
00:41 URI Ground ball pickup by URI Dellecave, Caitlin
00:12 URI Shot by URI Timpanaro, MJ, SAVE by Crater, Emma
00:00 End of Quarter 2
15:00 Start of Quarter 3
14:54 URI Draw control by URI Basuel, Caralie
13:42 URI Shot by URI Jackson, Kyndall HIGH
13:28 URI Shot by URI Cumins, Kate WIDE
13:16 UNH Ground ball pickup by UNH Crater, Emma
13:10 UNH Clear attempt by UNH good.
11:47 URI Foul on URI Pauline, Ella
11:44 UNH Free Position attempt by UNH
11:37 UNH Shot by UNH Keys, Makayla {Free Position Shot} , SAVE by Phelps, Casey
11:28 URI Clear attempt by URI good.
10:57 URI Turnover by URI Basuel, Caralie (caused by Zwack, Sarah).
10:55 UNH Ground ball pickup by UNH Zwack, Sarah
10:53 UNH Clear attempt by UNH failed.
10:44 UNH Turnover by UNH Zwack, Sarah (caused by Shield, Celie).
10:39 URI Ground ball pickup by URI Basuel, Caralie
09:15 UNH Foul on UNH Kenny, Paige
09:15 URI Free Position attempt by URI
09:14 URI Shot by URI Dellecave, Caitlin HIGH {Free Position Shot}
08:39 UNH Foul on UNH Fagan, Erin



08:37 URI Free Position attempt by URI
08:29 URI Shot by URI Timpanaro, MJ WIDE LEFT {Free Position Shot}
08:24 UNH Ground ball pickup by UNH Pavuk, Clara
08:22 URI Green card on URI Kirk, Carolyn
08:12 UNH Clear attempt by UNH good.
07:16 URI Foul on URI Dunn, Calli
07:16 UNH Free Position attempt by UNH
07:15 UNH GOAL by UNH O'Rourke, Kate {Free Position Shot}  (MAN-UP) (FPGOAL)

New Hampshire 5, Rhode Island 2
07:15 UNH Draw control by UNH Collins, Charlize
06:17 UNH Shot by UNH Pavuk, Rose WIDE
05:57 UNH Shot by UNH Pavuk, Rose, SAVE by Phelps, Casey
05:52 UNH Ground ball pickup by UNH Boland, Libby
05:38 UNH Shot by UNH O'Rourke, Kate, SAVE by Phelps, Casey
05:07 URI Clear attempt by URI good.
04:29 URI GOAL by URI Basuel, Caralie, Assist by Dellecave, Caitlin

New Hampshire 5, Rhode Island 3
04:27 URI Draw control by URI Basuel, Caralie
03:30 URI Ground ball pickup by URI Carpenter, Ashlyn
03:15 URI GOAL by URI Dunn, Calli, Assist by Cumins, Kate

New Hampshire 5, Rhode Island 4
03:15 UNH Timeout by UNH
03:11 UNH Draw control by UNH Gronda, Julia
02:38 UNH Turnover by UNH Gronda, Julia (caused by Dunn, Calli).
02:35 URI Ground ball pickup by URI Dunn, Calli
02:34 URI Clear attempt by URI good.
02:26 URI GOAL by URI Dellecave, Caitlin, Assist by Shield, Celie

New Hampshire 5, Rhode Island 5
02:21 UNH Draw control by UNH Pavuk, Rose
01:31 UNH Shot by UNH Pavuk, Rose, SAVE by Phelps, Casey
01:28 URI Ground ball pickup by URI Gill, Izze
01:20 URI Clear attempt by URI good.
00:06 UNH Foul on UNH True, Delaney
00:06 URI Free Position attempt by URI
00:06 URI Shot by URI Dunn, Calli {Free Position Shot} , SAVE by Crater, Emma
00:00 End of Quarter 3
15:00 Start of Quarter 4
14:06 UNH Shot by UNH Keys, Makayla, SAVE by Phelps, Casey
14:06 UNH Ground ball pickup by UNH O'Rourke, Kate
14:03 UNH GOAL by UNH O'Rourke, Kate

New Hampshire 6, Rhode Island 5
14:03 URI Draw control by URI Shield, Celie
12:43 UNH Foul on UNH Fagan, Erin
12:38 URI Free Position attempt by URI
12:34 URI Shot by URI Basuel, Caralie HIGH {Free Position Shot}
11:49 UNH Clear attempt by UNH good.
11:06 UNH Turnover by UNH Pavuk, Rose
11:02 URI Ground ball pickup by URI Phelps, Casey
10:59 URI Clear attempt by URI good.
09:49 URI GOAL by URI Jackson, Kyndall

New Hampshire 6, Rhode Island 6
09:49 UNH Draw control by UNH Lombardi, Anna
08:29 UNH GOAL by UNH Boland, Libby

New Hampshire 7, Rhode Island 6
08:25 UNH Draw control by UNH Lombardi, Anna
07:28 UNH GOAL by UNH Boland, Libby

New Hampshire 8, Rhode Island 6
07:28 URI Timeout by URI
07:21 URI Ground ball pickup by URI Shield, Celie
07:13 URI Turnover by URI Timpanaro, MJ
05:35 UNH Shot by UNH Lombardi, Anna WIDE



05:27 UNH 30-second clock violation by UNH
04:58 URI Clear attempt by URI good.
04:39 URI Shot by URI Cumins, Kate WIDE
04:17 URI Shot by URI Dellecave, Caitlin HIT POST
03:25 URI GOAL by URI Jackson, Kyndall

New Hampshire 8, Rhode Island 7
03:18 UNH Draw control by UNH Boland, Libby
02:29 UNH Turnover by UNH Boland, Libby
02:25 URI Ground ball pickup by URI Phelps, Casey
02:07 URI Clear attempt by URI good.
01:53 URI Turnover by URI Dellecave, Caitlin
01:40 UNH Clear attempt by UNH good.
01:39 UNH Timeout by UNH
01:39 URI Green card on URI Basuel, Caralie
00:53 UNH Timeout by UNH
00:41 URI Green card on URI Dunn, Calli
00:14 UNH Turnover by UNH O'Rourke, Kate (caused by Gill, Izze).
00:09 URI Ground ball pickup by URI Pauline, Ella
00:03 URI GOAL by URI Basuel, Caralie (MAN-DOWN)

New Hampshire 8, Rhode Island 8
00:03 URI Draw control by URI Timpanaro, MJ
00:00 End of Quarter 4
05:00 Start of OT 1
04:56 UNH Draw control by UNH Zwack, Sarah
04:55 URI Green card on URI Basuel, Caralie
04:25 UNH Timeout by UNH
03:51 UNH GOAL by UNH Keys, Makayla (MAN-UP), Assist by Boudreau, Piper

New Hampshire 9, Rhode Island 8
00:00 End of OT 1


